## **East Texas Estate Planning Council**

July 15, 2019

**Dear Prospective Member:** 

The East Texas Estate Planning Council is a professional organization of accountants, attorneys, bankers, financial planners and life underwriters, organized to promote and advance the professional's ability to advise clients in estate planning matters. The Council encourages cordial relations among its members and provides continuing education.

Our 2019-2020 calendar includes a kick-off mixer and a full schedule of lunch programs as follows:

- September 19, 2019 kick-off mixer at UT Tyler Soules College of Business
- October 22, 2019
- November 22, 2019
- January 22, 2020
- February 19, 2020
- March 18, 2020

To join, please complete the enclosed membership application form and return it together with your \$60 annual dues payment to Henry & Peters, PC, Attention Dionne, 3310 S Broadway, Suite 100, Tyler, 75701. Payments should be made payable to "East Texas Estate Planning Council". In order to be included in the Membership Directory your payment must be sent no later than August 31, 2019. The Membership Directory will be available by electronic copy sent via email.

Our council established a scholarship fund with the East Texas Communities Foundation to award scholarships to graduating seniors from our area who are pursuing a degree in one of our disciplines. If you would like to contribute, you will find a link on our website (<u>www.easttxcpa.org/council/links</u>) or you can go directly to the ETCF website at https://www.securedserver.net/etcf/etepc.php. We invite you to join in supporting our community.

We look forward to seeing you at the upcoming events.

Sincerely,

**Jim Gomillion** 

**Enclosures: Membership Application** 

## EAST TEXAS ESTATE PLANNING COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION 2019-2020

Please type or print the way you would like your information to appear in the Directory.

Name:	Name Tag Preference:	
Occupation:		
Firm Name:		
Address:		
Telephone Number:	Fax Number:	
Email Address:		

Important Note: In order to appear in this year's directory, completed application with annual dues (\$60.00) are due no later than August 31, 2019.